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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk Campbellville 

Date     Thursday, 25 Oct 2018 Post Time 19.10 

Weather   Race 1 - 10: Overcast (Temp: 6 deg. C) 

Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Fast 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

7 AS Total Entries  172 

Mutual Handle $1,171,608 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Lawrence, Don Stiff, Allan Arrand, Brian 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

RACES 
 
Race 1- #1 “Smart Thinking” finished with broken equipment (shoe) 
 
Race 2- clear 
 
Race 3- Inquiry- #7 “Herbs Journey” James MacDonald was inside the fair start pole 
confirmed by Trakus 
   
Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/W_2rI_CXL7k  
 
              #8 “P L Matt” Randy Waples was charted with an equipment break in the 
stretch and finished with broken equipment (trotting hopples) 
 
Chris Christoforou was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.29.01 (a)- failed to 
wear a safety vest while driving in the 3rd race- $200 monetary penalty- SB51947 
 
Race 4- #4 “Somehowsomeday” James MacDonald was visibly bearing out in the 
stretch which allowed the winner #5 “Foot Soldier” up the rail 
 
Race 5- clear 
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Race 6- Inquiry- #5 “Stormont Royal” James MacDonald was inside one pylon past 
the 1/4 , no advantage gained no violations 
 
Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/HT4fKG9-8Aw  
 
             #8 “Embolden” Trevor Henry finished 7th placed 10th for causing 
interference in the stretch 
 
Race 7- Phil Hudon was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 6.29.01 (a)- failed to 
wear a safety vest while driving in the 7th race- $200 monetary penalty- SB52090 
 
Race 8- Inquiry- #2 “Torches Pirate” Anthony MacDonald and #6 “Brianna Blue 
Chip” Jody Jamieson were both inside the fair start pole confirmed by Trakus 
 
Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/txj5-mxoIfQ  
 
            Breathalyzer retest 
 
Race 9- clear 
 
Race 10- clear 

 


